Legistar File ID No. A 21-026 Agenda Item No. 51



Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066 www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Luis A. Alejo, seconded by Supervisor Chris Lopez to:

Agreement No.: A-15103

a. Approve an Agreement between Pacific Gas & Electric Company (PG&E) and the County of Monterey for Unmetered Low Wattage Equipment Connected to PG&E-owned Street Light Facilities to allow for the installation of security cameras on County-owned streetlights located in County Service Area 25-Carmel Valley Golf & Country Club;

b. Approve a Reimbursement Agreement between the Homeowners at Quail, Inc. homeowners' association and the County of Monterey for monthly PG&E costs associated with the operation of two (2) security cameras to be installed on County-owned streetlights; and

c. Authorize the Director of Public Works, Facilities, & Parks or Designee to execute the two (2) Agreements.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 26th day of January 2021, by roll call vote:

AYES:Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez, Askew and AdamsNOES:NoneABSENT: None(Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting January 26, 2021.

Dated: January 27, 2021 File ID: A 21-026 Agenda Item No.: 51 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Julian Lorenzana, I